
    Date Time     Visitors       Home Field
Sat., March 2 11:30 a.m. Raquel Christian Padres Chick-Fil-A Padres North
Sat., March 2 1:30 p.m. Ryan Bros. Padres Inspire Wellness Padres North
Sat., March 2 3:30 p.m. Betts Law Padres Fast Times Padres North
Sat., March 9 8:30 a.m. Ryan Bros. Padres Betts Law Padres North
Sat., March 9 10:30 a.m. Inspire Wellness Padres Chick-Fil-A Padres North
Sat., March 9 12:30 p.m. Raquel Christian Padres Fast Times Padres North
Mon., March 11 5:00 p.m. Chick-Fil-A Padres Fast Times Padres Padres
Mon., March 11 5:00 p.m. Raquel Christian Padres Ryan Bros. Padres North
Wed., March 13 5:00 p.m. Inspire Wellness Padres Betts Law Padres North
Sat., March 16 8:30 a.m. Betts Law Padres Chick-Fil-A Padres North
Sat., March 16 10:30 a.m. Fast Times Padres Ryan Bros. Padres North
Sat., March 16 12:30 p.m. Inspire Wellness Padres Raquel Christian Padres North
Mon., March 18 5:00 p.m. Chick-Fil-A Padres Ryan Bros. Padres Padres
Mon., March 18 5:00 p.m. Betts Law Padres Raquel Christian Padres North
Wed., March 20 5:00 p.m. Fast Times Padres Inspire Wellness Padres North
Sat., March 23 8:30 a.m. Chick-Fil-A Padres Raquel Christian Padres North
Sat., March 23 10:30 a.m. Betts Law Padres Fast Times Padres North
Sat., March 23 12:30 p.m. Ryan Bros. Padres Inspire Wellness Padres North
Mon., March 25 5:00 p.m. Fast Times Padres Raquel Christian Padres Padres
Mon., March 25 5:00 p.m. Chick-Fil-A Padres Inspire Wellness Padres North
Wed., March 27 5:00 p.m. Betts Law Padres Ryan Bros. Padres North
Sat., March 30 8:30 a.m. Ryan Bros. Padres Raquel Christian Padres North
Sat., March 30 10:30 a.m. Betts Law Padres Inspire Wellness Padres North
Sat., March 30 12:30 p.m. Fast Times Padres Chick-Fil-A Padres North

MARCH 31-APRIL 5 • SPRING BREAK • NO GAMES
Mon., April 8 5:00 p.m. Chick-Fil-A Padres Betts Law Padres Padres
Mon., April 8 5:00 p.m. Raquel Christian Padres Inspire Wellness Padres North
Wed., April 10 5:00 p.m. Ryan Bros. Padres Fast Times Padres North
Sat., April 13 8:30 a.m. Inspire Wellness Padres Fast Times Padres North
Sat., April 13 10:30 a.m. Ryan Bros. Padres Chick-Fil-A Padres North
Sat., April 13 12:30 p.m. Raquel Christian Padres Betts Law Padres North
Mon., April 15 5:00 p.m. Ryan Bros. Padres Inspire Wellness Padres Padres
Mon., April 15 5:00 p.m. Betts Law Padres Fast Times Padres North
Tues., April 16 5:00 p.m. Raquel Christian Padres Chick-Fil-A Padres North

2024 Farm Schedule



   Date Time     Visitors       Home Field
Sat., April 20 8:30 a.m. Inspire Wellness Padres Chick-Fil-A Padres North
Sat., April 20 10:30 a.m. Raquel Christian Padres Fast Times Padres North
Sat., April 20 12:30 p.m. Ryan Bros. Padres Betts Law Padres North
Mon., April 22 5:00 p.m. Raquel Christian Padres Ryan Bros. Padres Padres
Mon., April 22 5:00 p.m. Chick-Fil-A Padres Fast Times Padres North
Wed., April 24 5:00 p.m. Inspire Wellness Padres Betts Law Padres North
Sat., April 27 8:30 a.m. Fast Times Padres Ryan Bros. Padres North
Sat., April 27 10:30 a.m. Inspire Wellness Padres Raquel Christian Padres North
Sat., April 27 12:30 p.m. Betts Law Padres Chick-Fil-A Padres North
Mon., April 29 5:00 p.m. Fast Times Padres Inspire Wellness Padres Padres
Mon., April 29 5:00 p.m. Chick-Fil-A Padres Ryan Bros. Padres North
Wed., May 1 5:00 p.m. Betts Law Padres Raquel Christian Padres North

LIVE PITCHING BEGINS
Sat., May 4 8:30 a.m. Chick-Fil-A Padres Raquel Christian Padres North
Sat., May 4 10:30 a.m. Betts Law Padres Fast Times Padres North
Sat., May 4 12:30 p.m. Ryan Bros. Padres Inspire Wellness Padres North
Mon., May 6 5:00 p.m. Betts Law Padres Ryan Bros. Padres Padres
Mon., May 6 5:00 p.m. Chick-Fil-A Padres Inspire Wellness Padres North
Wed., May 8 5:00 p.m. Fast Times Padres Raquel Christian Padres North
Sat., May 11 8:30 a.m. Betts Law Padres Inspire Wellness Padres North
Sat., May 11 10:30 a.m. Ryan Bros. Padres Raquel Christian Padres North
Sat., May 11 12:30 p.m. Fast Times Padres Chick-Fil-A Padres North
Mon., May 13 5:00 p.m. Raquel Christian Padres Inspire Wellness Padres Padres
Mon., May 13 5:00 p.m. Chick-Fil-A Padres Betts Law Padres North
Wed., May 15 5:00 p.m. Ryan Bros. Padres Fast Times Padres North
Sat., May 18 8:30 a.m. Inspire Wellness Padres Fast Times Padres North
Sat., May 18 10:30 a.m. Ryan Bros. Padres Chick-Fil-A Padres North
Sat., May 18 12:30 p.m. Raquel Christian Padres Betts Law Padres North

PLAYOFFS BEGIN
Wed., May 22 5:00 p.m. 6nd Place 3rd Place South
Wed., May 22 5:00 p.m. 5th Place 4th Place Padres

MAY 24-27  MEMORIAL DAY WEEKEND • NO GAMES
Wed., May 29 5:00 p.m. Lower Seed 1st Place Padres
Wed., May 29 5:00 p.m. Higher Seed 2nd Place North 
Sat., June 1 5:00 p.m. Championship  TBA 

2024 Farm Schedule continued



TEAMS
Chick-Fil-A Padres Manager - Mike Belk
Raquel Christian Realty Padres Manager - Mike Woitkoski
Ryan Bros. Coffee Padres Manager - Brian Gilbert
Betts Law Group Padres Manager - Tom Betts
Fast Times Restaurant Padres Manager - Shawn Cox
Inspire Wellness Padres Manager - David Loughlin


